PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Werner Wallrafen	03/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental Automotive GmbH	
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Strabe 9	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12390727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.457.2000
Email: trosson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding (78857.105411)

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 78857.105411

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd Rosson

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSM411001#page1.tif source=ASSM411001#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022627 FRAME: 0682

CH \$40.00 125

500850069

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 078857.0519 (2007P16753US)

PATENT APPLICATION 12/390,727

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the below signed inventors of record, hereby assign to:

CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH
Vahrenwalder Straße 9
30165 Hannover
GERMANY

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, interest and right to sue throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, filed February 23, 2009 and entitled:

"ACTUATING DRIVE AND METHOD FOR OPERATING AN ACTUATING DRIVE"

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

AU\$01:544049.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022627 FRAME: 0683 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 078857.0519 (2007P16753US)

PATENT APPLICATION 12/390,727

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

CONTI AUTOMOTIVE GMBH ESB

Full name of joint inventor

WERNER WALLRAFEN

Citizenship

German

Post Office Address

Cimbernstraße 2 65719 Hofheim Germany

Signature of Joint Inventor Robert Grimm Audres Buc Printed Name 03/10/2009 Date

AUS01:544049.1

Page 2 of 2

GESAMT SEITEN DE